## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Federated Publications, Inc.		08/26/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Media West-FPI, Inc.		08/26/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KR U.S.A., Inc.
Street Address:	50 W. San Fernando Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1500
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95113
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2894673	THE BELLINGHAM HERALD
Registration Number:	2752631	THE IDAHO STATESMAN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)393-2286

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-393-2000

Email: cheryl.thompson@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Cheryl Thompson, Bingham McCutchen LLP

Address Line 1: Three Embarcadero Center

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-4067

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Dougherty
Signature:	/Mary Dougherty/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003159 FRAME: 0380

900032096

28946

0 493 HJ

Date:	09/14/2005
Total Attachments: 5	
source=MediaWest_Federated_TMassign#p	age1.tif
source=MediaWest_Federated_TMassign#p	age2.tif
source=MediaWest_Federated_TMassign#p	age3.tif
source=MediaWest_Federated_TMassign#page4.tif	
source=MediaWest_Federated_TMassign#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003159 FRAME: 0381

#### FEDERATED ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

Federated Publications, Inc. ("Federated") and Media West-FPI, Inc. ("Media West") (collectively the "Assignors") have used and are using the federal, state and common law trademarks identified on Schedule 5.11 of that certain Asset Exchange Agreement, dated as of August 3, 2005, by and among Federated, Media West, Gannett Satellite Information Network, Inc. ("GANSAT"), Des Moines Register and Tribune Company ("DMRTC") and Gannett Co., Inc. ("Gannett," and with Federated, Media West and GANSAT, collectively, the "Gannett Companies"), and Tallahassee Democrat, Inc. ("TDI"), KR U.S.A., Inc. ("KR USA"), Knight Ridder Digital ("KR Digital") and Knight-Ridder, Inc. ("KRI," and with TDI, KR USA and KR Digital, collectively, the "KRI Companies") (the "Agreement"), and said Assignors are the exclusive owners of the trademark applications and registrations identified on Schedule 5.11 of the Agreement, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks.

In consideration of the ownership of the Tallahassee Democrat Assets, certain cash boot and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each of the Assignors hereby assigns to KR U.S.A., Inc., located at 50 W. San Fernando Street, Suite 1500, San Jose, California 95113 (the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations identified on Schedule A hereto and the trademarks which are the subject thereof, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks.

Each of the Assignors further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by the Assignee to effectuate this assignment.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003159 FRAME: 0382 Witness my hand and seal this August **26**, 2005.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003159 FRAME: 0383

My commission expires: 10.31.06

Witness my hand and seal this August 26, 2005.

	ASSIGNOR
	FEDERATED PUBLICATIONS, INC.
	Ву:
	Title:
	MEDIA WEST-FPI, INC
	By: 5/M/
	Title: Presser
County of Waltal ) State of Thewaola )	
Then personally appeared the above to be his/her free act and deed, before me, the	named Assignor and acknowledged the foregoing act nis, 2005.

RONI L. SHAFFER
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Washoe County
No: 99-38517-2 - Expires May 5, 2007

My commission expires: My 5,2007

Notary Public \_

TRADEMARK REEL: 003159 FRAME: 0384

## **ASSIGNEE**

KR U.S.A., INC.

By: Stor Mon.

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

County of Anta Clara. State of California

Notary Public 20

My commission expires: 1/17/08



## SCHEDULE A

# List of Assigned Trademark Rights

Owner	Status
Media West - FPI, Inc.	Registered 10/19/04 Reg. No. 2,894,673
Media West - FPI, Inc.	Registered 8/19/03 Reg. No. 2,752,631
	Media West - FPI, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003159 FRAME: 0386

**RECORDED: 09/14/2005**